2y AMHERST

Tuition
and Fees

Fall 2015 / Spring 2016 Tuition and Fees

The tuition/fees listed below are per semester costs for the Fall 2015 / Spring 2016 Academic Year. To compute the

annual amount, double the costs, with the exception of the ‘One-Time Fees'.

Tuition and Mandatory Fees

Fees listed below are for students enrolled as FULL-TIME students at the University. Full-time students are

charged a flat rate for tuition and mandatory fees.

Massachusetts
Residents
Undergraduate FULL-TIME
Tuition 857.00
NE Regional Discount*
Curriculum Fee 4,985.00
Service Fee 709.50
Activities Fee 65.50
Student Technology Fee 125.00
Basic Health Fee 343.50
Total $7,085.50
Honors College Undergraduate FULL-TIME
Tuition 857.00
NE Regional Discount
Curriculum Fee 4,985.00
Service Fee 709.50
Activities Fee 65.50
Student Technology Fee 125.00
Basic Health Fee 343.50
Honors College Fee 300.00
Total $7,385.5
Engineering Undergraduate FULL-TIME
Tuition 857.00
NE Regional Discount*
Curriculum Fee 4,985.00
Service Fee 709.50
Activities Fee 65.50
Student Technology Fee 125.00
Basic Health Fee 343.50
Engineering Fee 287.50
Total $7,373.00

Non-Massachusetts

Residents

4,968.50

9,040.00
709.50
65.50
125.00
343.50
$15,252.00

4,968.50

9,040.00
709.50
65.50
125.00
343.50
300.00
$15,552.00

4,968.50

9,040.00
709.50
65.50
125.00
343.50
287.50
$15,539.50

NE Regional

Program *

4,968.50
-3,468.50
9,040.00
709.50
65.50
125.00
343.50
$11,783.50

4,968.50
-3,468.50
9,040.00
709.50
65.50
125.00
343.50
300.00
$12,083.50

4,968.50
-3,468.50
9,040.00
709.50
65.50
125.00
343.50
287.50
$12,071.00



One-Time Fees

In addition to Tuition and Mandatory fees, all undergraduate students are charged ‘one-time’ fees:

Freshman Counseling Fee $300.00 charged only in first semester of enrollment
Transfer Counseling Fee $200.00 charged only in first semester of enrollment
Undergraduate Entering Fee $185.00 charged only in first semester of enrollment
Stockbridge Entering Fee $ 77.00 charged only in first semester of enrollment
Senior Fee $110.00 charged only in first semester of senior year

Waivable Fees

Undergraduate student bills include three fees that may be waived. The Mass PIRG and Child Care fees are optional and
can be waived online through a student’s SPIRE account. The Student Health Benefit Plan (SHBP) is mandatory for
students who are not already covered by health insurance. For students who are covered under a qualified health
insurance policy, this fee will be waived provided they complete the Student Health Insurance waiver process online
through SPIRE. Waivable Fees for Fall 2015/Spring 2016 are listed below.

Student Health Insurance $ 1,055.00
Mass PIRG $ 11.00
Child Care $ 1.00
Other Fees

Undergraduate students who choose to live on campus will be assessed a fee for Room and Board (Meal Plan). Fees for
Fall 2015/Spring 2016 are listed at http://www.housing.umass.edu/assign/rates.html (housing) and

www.umassdining.com/meal-plans/residential-meal-plans/ (meal plan).

All students living on campus are assessed a Residential Telecommunication Fee. This fee is mandatory for all students
who live on campus. Current fee rates are listed below. To compute the annual amount, double the cost.

IT Residential Services Fee $ 126.00 mandatory for all students who live on campus

For more information about housing, please visit http://www.housing.umass.edu/assign/rates.html.

Other
Late Fee $ 50.00
Returned Check Fee $ 25.00

* The New England Regional Program (NERP) applies to students from the six New England states who are enrolled in certain
programs not offered by their home-state public college or universities. More information about this program can be found at
http://www.umass.edu/registrar/students/policies-and-practices/new-england-regional-student-program.
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